107000007064			
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600084565136		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	OT JAN 19 PH 4: 19 OFFICE AND DEPONATIONS TALL MANNEE TLORIDAS		
Office Use Only	FILED 07 JAN 19 AM 9: 01 SECINE TARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		

.

.



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

5

- _____ ._ __ .

	ACCOUNT NO.	: 072100000	32	
	REFERENCE	: 721019	5320D	
, A	UTHORIZATION	: Inelselle	nan	
	COST LIMIT	-78	••-	I. 2 2 I
ORDER DATE :	January 19,	2007 ·		LL AH
ORDER TIME :	3:35 PM			SSE H
ORDER NO. :	721019-005			F. F. F. S. D
CUSTOMER NO:	5320D			ORICE
				ÿ

_ . _. ...

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: SPIRITED INVESTMENTS, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
	CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION

- PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
- _____ CERTIFIED COPY
- XX / PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Carina L. Dunlap - EXT. 2951

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

۰

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SPIRITED INVESTMENTS, LLC

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of this Limited Liability Company (the "Company") is: SPIRITED INVESTMENTS, LLC.

ARTICLE II – Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> SPIRITED INVESTMENTS, LLC 702 Carter Road Winter Garden, Florida 34787

ARTICLE III

Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signatu The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

> Joseph C. Greco, Jr. 702 Carter Road Winter Garden, Florida 34787

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Josep

ARTICLE IV- Managing Member:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by three (3) Managing Members and is therefore a member managed company. The name and address of each Managing Member is as follows:

Greco, DeBelles, Camero, Carsia, Florida, Inc.,

a Florida corporation 702 Carter Road Winter Garden, Florida 34787

R & K Construction Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 1006 West 25th Street Sanford, Florida 32771

GLM, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 6767 Hoffner Road Orlando, Florida 32822-3402

100000

ARTICLE V – Commencement of Existence:

This Company shall commence existence on the date of signing these Articles of Organization.

• أ مديره

a Florida corporation By: Joseph C. Greco, Jr., as President

Greco, DeBelles, Camero, Carsia, Florida, Inc.,

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

7